

atfk.org.au

Freefall For The Future Consent Form

Indemnity and Liability Waiver

By signing this form (below) I confirm and agree that:

- I am the parent / guardian of the child listed below and have the authority to complete this form.
- I have read and understood all information regarding this fundraiser as outlined on the www.freefall.org.au website and agree with all terms and conditions.
- I am aware that Al Taylor For Kids does not accept liability for any injury or death, and does not hold accident, medical, or life insurance for anyone participating in the fundraiser, and that any costs must be covered by parents / quardians / carers.
- In the event of any accident, medical assistance or treatment that the child may require may be carried out by appropriate personnel.
- Al Taylor For Kids accepts no liability for any injury or impairment as a result of activities included as part of this fundraiser.
- I accept liability for any and all costs incurred for medical treatment and transportation that may be required in the event of an accident.
- I will accompany my child to the point of take off and meet them at the dropzone.
- To the best of my knowledge my child is in good general health and has no medical conditions that may affect their suitability to participate in a tandem skydive.
- I give consent for my child to participate in the fundraising activity as outlined on the www.freefall.org.au website and to raise funds for Al Taylor For Kids as outlined in the information and terms and conditions.

Terms and Conditions:

Liability Disclaimer Skydiving is a high-risk recreational activity

Recreational skydiving carries inherent risks of property damage, physical injury, mental injury, permanent disablement, and death. Prior to undertaking any high-risk recreational activity you should ensure that you are aware of all the risks involved, including risks associated with any health conditions you may have. Al Taylor For Kids Inc. makes no representation regarding the safety or security of any skydiving provider, and by participating in this activity you acknowledge the recreational services provided by the providers may involve serious risk. You agree and undertake any such risk voluntarily and entirely at your own risk. You acknowledge the assumption of risk and the warning above constitutes a "risk warning" in accordance with relevant legislation.

Al Taylor For Kids Inc. does not endorse or warrant the safety practices of any skydiving service provider, and you acknowledge that Al Taylor For Kids Inc. is not a skydiving provider. You acknowledge and agree that Al Taylor For Kids will not be held liable for any loss, injury or death due to any act or omission of the skydiving provider. You acknowledge that Al Taylor For Kids Inc. do not provide any liability, accident, or life insurance. You acknowledge and agree that you are responsible for your own personal accident, medical, and life insurance and any and all expenses in the event of your injury or death.

Al Taylor For Kids Inc. accepts no liability for any injury or death during transport to and from the skydiving provider and / or drop zone.

Skydiving Requirements

Al Taylor makes no representation of the suitability of any person to undertake a skydive. The suitability of a person to undertake a skydive is at the skydiving provider's discretion. Al Taylor For Kids will accept no liability in the case of a person being denied to skydive from a skydiving provider. Generally a person should weigh less than 100kgs, be in good general health, have no medical or other conditions that may affect them during the activity, however the skydiving provider will make the final decision.

If a person is denied a skydive for any reason from a skydiving provider, donations received by Al Taylor For Kids Inc. from your sponsors will be retained, and Al Taylor For Kids Inc. will bear no responsibility for any costs or refunds.

It's your choice

IT IS NOT INCUMBENT UPON ANY PERSON TO PARTICIPATE IN A SKYDIVE when a fundraising target is reached. Al Taylor For Kids Inc. will make a tandem skydive available, however, a undertaking a skydive is entirely at an individual's discretion. If you change your mind or are unable to participate in a skydive for any reason, you have no further commitment to proceed with the skydive.

If you are unable to participate in a skydive for any reason, donations received by Al Taylor For Kids Inc. from your sponsors will be retained, and Al Taylor For Kids Inc. will bear no responsibility for any costs or refunds.

The Tandem Skydive

Upon passing a fundraising amount of \$1,500 for a particular individual, we will contact you to make a skydive available from an available provider nearest your area. Transport to and from the skydiving provider and / or drop zone is the responsibility of the particular individual.

Agreement

By registering for this activity you confirm you have read and understood all the terms and conditions outlined above, and understand the risks associated with this activity, and release Al Taylor For Kids Inc. from any claim of liability for personal loss, permanent disablement, injury or death.

Parent / Guardian / Carer Consent

Participant's Name (Child)		
Name of Parent / Guardian		
Address:		
City:	State:	Post Code:
Home Phone:	_Mobile Phone:_	
Date of Birth (Child):	Email:	:
Emergency Contact Name:		
Emergency Contact Phone Number	:	
Parent Guardian Signature:		
Date:		
Admin only: Received Date:		Approved: